
 

Seniors and People with Disabilities 
Action Request 

Transmittal 
 

Cathy Cooper 
 Number: SPD-AR-07-047 

Authorized Signature  Issue Date: 11/8/2007 
 
Topic: Contact Information Due Date:  
 
Subject: New Mailing Address and phone numbers for PMDDT 
 
Applies to (check all that apply): 

 All DHS employees County Mental Health Directors 
 Area Agencies on Aging  Health Services 
 Children, Adults and Families  Seniors and People with Disabilities 
 County DD Program Managers Other (please specify):       

 
Requested Action:  
Begin using the following address for all correspondence with the Presumptive 
Medicaid Disability Determination Team (PMDDT) immediately: 
 

Department of Human Services 
Seniors and People with Disabilities 

PMDDT 
676 Church St. NE 

Salem, Or     
97301 

 
The PMDDT address listed on the SDS 0620 will be revised at a later date.   
 
A current staff roster with phone numbers and email addresses is attached. 
 
Background: 
The Presumptive Medicaid Disability Determination Team (PMDDT) relocated in 
February of 2007. After their move, PMDDT continued to use their former address due 
to concerns regarding mail volume and local mail delivery service.  After conducting a 
pilot with a local field office, PMDDT has determined that it is feasible and prudent to 
begin using their physical address as their mailing address.  
 
Please begin using this new address immediately.   
 
 

DHS 0078 (02/04) 



 

Field/Stakeholder review: Yes  No 
If yes, reviewed by:   

 
If you have any questions about this action request, contact: 
Contact(s): Erika Miller                   Trevor Waskin  
     Phone: (503) 373-0775         (503) 373-1630  Fax: (503) 373-7902 
     E-mail: Erika.e.miller@state.or.us  Trevor.waskin@state.or.us  
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DHS - Seniors & People with Disabilities 
Office of Federal Resource Reporting & Financial Eligibility 
Presumptive Medicaid Disability Determination Team 
 

 
Name Position Phone  E-Mail 
Nancy Talbot Manager 503 373-0271 Nancy.Talbot@state.or.us
    
Erika Miller Operations Policy Analyst  503 373-0775 Erika.e.miller@state.or.us
Trevor Waskin Operations Policy Analyst  503 373-1630 Trevor.waskin@state.or.us  
    
    
Paul Boggan Disability Analyst 503 373-0968 Paul.boggan@state.or.us
Dave Brown Disability Analyst 503 373-1135 David.h.Brown@state.or.us
Carmen Espinosa Disability Analyst 503 373-1024 Carmen.c.espinosa@state.or.us
Nancy McKenzie Disability Analyst 503 373-0782 Nancy.g.Mckenzie@state.or.us
Sharlene Paakki Disability Analyst 503 373-1225 Sharlene.l.paakki@state.or.us
Rosie Pentecost Disability Analyst 503 373-1311 Rosie.m.Pentecost@state.or.us
Sean Scott Disability Analyst 503 373-0342 Sean.p.scott@state.or.us
Mandy Scott Disability Analyst 503 373-1592 Amanda.L.scott@state.or.us
Karen Showers Disability Analyst 503 373-1125 Karen.showers@state.or.us  
Greg Wilkes Disability Analyst 503 373-1397 Gregory.r.wilkes@state.or.us
Siobhn Moody Disability Analyst 503 373-7600 Siobhn.Moody@state.or.us
    
Lorraine Bock CDT 503 373-1425 Lorraine.bock@state.or.us
Kimberly Coleman CDT 503 373-1428 Kimberly.k.coleman@state.or.us
Barbara Nix CDT 503 373-0347 Barbara.a.nix@state.or.us  
Brenda Phillips CDT/DDS  Brenda.Phillips@state.or.us  
Ruth Studer CDT 503 373-1533 Ruth.studer@state.or.us
Amy Tucker CDT 503-373-1425 Amy.tucker@state.or.us  
Robert Willard CDT 503 373-7179 Robert.e.Willard@state.or.us
    
Main Line  503 373-1474  
Toll Free   866-535-8431  
Fax   503 373-7902  
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